Government of Maharashtra

P.L. Deshpande Maharashtra Kala Academy

RavindraNatyaMandir Complex, Sayani Road, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025

9. E-Tender Notice(Advertisement)

The Project Director P.L. Deshpande Maharashtra Kala Academy having their office at, Ground Floor, Sayani Road, Prabhadevi, Mumbai – 400 025 invites E-tender from persons owning/operating Hotels/Resorts/Rest house for RUNNING AND MANAGING the following property on "as is where basis" for a period of **Ten Years**.

| Sr. No. | Name of Property | | | Property details in brief | Earnest money Rupees |
|------------|------------------|--------------|----|--|-------------------------|
| 1 | Rest | House | at | Eleven Rooms on sixth floor in the Premises of | Rs. 2,00,000/- |
| | Prabhad | levi, Mumbai | | P.L.Deshpande Maharashtra Kala Academy. | |

Tender documents can be seen, download from the website https://mahatenders.gov.in from 0 6 /07/2022 to 26/07/2022 upto 3.00 pm. The e-tender should be submitted as per the tender format and in accordance with the terms and conditions mentioned in the tender document.

Pre-Bid Meeting Date: 14/07/2022 at 11:00 AM

Pre-Bid Meeting Venue: Office of Project Director, P.L. Deshpande Maharashtra Kala Academy, Ground floor, Sayani Road, Prabhadevi, Mumbai ४০০০২৭

The tenders will be open on **27/07/2022 at 3.00p.m**. in presence of the bidders or their authorized representative. For any additional information please contact at the above mentioned office.

The Project Director, P. L. Deshpande Maharashtra Kala Academy, Mumbai reserves the right to acceptor reject any or all tender(s) without assigning any reasons thereof at any stage of the tender.

Project Director
P. L. Deshpande Maharashtra Kala Academy, Mumbai.
Tel No. 24312956, 24365990, 24365997